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YMCA Middle School Invite

5/23/2015

Mt.View HS - Meridian, ID

 

Girls 800m SMR (5th-6th grade)

 

Girls 800m SMR (7th-8th grade)

 

Boys 800m SMR (5th-6th grade)

 

Boys 800m SMR (7th-8th grade)

 

Girls 1600 Meters (5th-6th grade)

 

Girls 1600 Meters (7th-8th grade)

PL Team Final

Meridian A DNS

Sage Valley A DNS

PL Team Final

1 Sage Valley A 1:50.60

2 Liberty Charter A 1:50.90

3 Meridian A 1:56.80

4 O'Leary A 1:57.60

5 Lake Hazel A 1:59.40

6 Buhl A 1:59.80

7 Idaho City A 1:59.90

8 Robert Stuart A 2:05.50

PL Team Final

1 Nampa Christian A 2:12.81

PL Team Final

1 Sage Valley A 1:47.71

2 Idaho City A 1:48.81

3 Orofino A 1:49.08

4 Rigby A 1:49.94

5 Jefferson A 2:00.52

6 Castleford A 2:00.59

7 Robert Stuart A 2:02.39

O'Leary A DNS

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Griffen, Jessie 6 Rockland 6:00.85

2 Tobin, Mikella 5 Longfellow 6:03.98

3 Elitharp, Samantha 6 Unattached 6:09.17

4 Benson, Clara 6 Buhl 6:27.25

5 Kirk, Adrianne 5 Longfellow 6:39.67

6 Lee, Kiara 6 Robert Stuart 7:12.12

7 Fulford, Joy 6 Compass Charter 7:12.25

Jantz, Heidi 6 Sage Valley DNS

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Halladay, Lexy 7 Lake Hazel 4:53.96

2 Jensen, Eve 8 North Boise 5:16.29

3 Elliot, Molly 7 North Boise 5:23.84
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YMCA Middle School Invite (5/23/2015)	 Mt.View HS - Meridian, ID

 

Boys 1600 Meters (5th-6th grade)

 

Boys 1600 Meters (7th-8th grade)

4 Stauter, Breanna 8 Lake Hazel 5:29.56

5 Garling, Brinlee 7 O'Leary 5:43.20

6 Kelsey, Josi 7 Wendell 5:46.86

7 Ertel, Grace 8 Tri-Valley 5:48.92

8 Maccabee, Lara 7 O'Leary 5:52.99

9 Bingham, Abby 7 Lake Hazel 5:59.70

10 Bryant, Alisha 7 Lake Hazel 6:01.94

11 Wilkes, Emma 8 Sage Valley 6:03.82

12 Wells, Lindy 7 Lake Hazel 6:14.01

13 Miller, Sydney 7 Rigby 6:19.33

14 Fields, Rachel 8 Robert Stuart 6:19.90

15 Hensley, Alexzandria 8 Meridian 6:26.63

16 Cardona, Valeria 8 Castleford 6:40.64

Smith, Paislee 8 Compass Charter DNS

Floyd, Alana 8 Hagerman DNS

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Armstrong, Joshua 6 Irving 5:17.65

2 Wade, Parker 6 Sage Valley 5:26.10

3 Holtzen, Ryker 6 Robert Stuart 5:35.98

4 VanderWoude, Rusty 6 Nampa Christian 5:49.45

5 Rogers, Owen 6 Gooding 5:49.81

6 Waterman, Wilson 6 Compass Charter 5:52.82

7 Donahue, Gabe 6 Idaho City 5:53.43

8 Shaw, Preston 6 Sage Valley 5:53.45

9 Manzer, Reagan 6 Melba 5:57.60

10 Cardon, McKay 6 South Fremont 6:03.14

11 Yearsley, Devin 6 Garden Valley 6:05.09

12 Conder, Stephen 6 O'Leary 6:08.87

13 Kronz, Aidan 6 Nampa Christian 6:13.59

14 Call, Braydon 6 Sage Valley 6:33.30

Dilding, Lizzie 6 Unattached DNS

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Section(SPL)

1 Armstrong, Caleb 8 Irving 4:42.39 3(1)

2 Fregoso, Guillermo 7 O'Leary 5:00.56 3(2)

3 Holtzen, Trajan 8 Robert Stuart 5:01.66 3(3)

4 Stutz, Spencer 8 Madison 5:03.12 3(4)

5 Uhlenkott, Colt 8 Tri-Valley 5:07.32 3(5)

6 Tolman, Joey 8 Compass Charter 5:07.97 3(6)

7 Bell, Joshua 7 O'Leary 5:15.97 3(7)

8 Eastmond, Jack 8 Victory Charter 5:16.83 3(8)

9 Hamblin, Caleb 7 Liberty Charter 5:19.47 2(1)

10 Sleight, Chance 7 Madison 5:21.22 2(2)

11 Simpson, Ben 8 Lake Hazel 5:21.51 1(1)

12 Razo, Roberto 8 Buhl 5:26.92 2(3)

13 Bingham, Payson 7 O'Leary 5:27.33 2(4)

14 Fuhriman, Donovan 7 Sage Valley 5:27.77 2(5)

15 Morris, Austin 8 Madison 5:29.88 2(6)

16 Capps, Wesley 8 River Glen 5:32.20 2(7)

17 O'Dell, Ryan 8 Sage Valley 5:34.54 3(9)

18 Cottam, Jake 8 Hagerman 5:34.74 3(10)

19 Oviedo, Samuel 8 Buhl 5:35.88 2(8)
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YMCA Middle School Invite (5/23/2015)	 Mt.View HS - Meridian, ID

 

Girls 100m Hurdle (5th-6th grade)

 

Girls 100m Hurdle (7th-8th grade)

20 Reedy, Zack 8 Camas County 5:38.11 1(2)

21 Muhlestein, Caleb 8 Madison 5:43.15 1(3)

22 Daniel, Butler 7 Buhl 5:44.23 1(4)

23 Barton, Justin 7 Sage Valley 5:45.70 2(9)

24 Roskelley, Levi 7 Lake Hazel 5:47.55 1(5)

25 Ashby, Ian 8 Lake Hazel 5:48.70 2(10)

26 Stanford, Miles 7 Council 5:48.84 1(6)

27 Severens, Kaleb 8 Idaho City 5:49.91 1(7)

28 Fuhriman, Tucker 7 Sage Valley 5:52.04 2(11)

29 Kirk, Mason 7 North Boise 5:54.99 2(12)

30 Smith, Mayson 8 Rockland 6:01.13 1(8)

31 Knudson, Isaac 7 Castleford 6:02.16 1(9)

32 Moore, Roger 7 Hillside 6:03.05 1(10)

McLean, Owen 8 Rockland DNS 1

Hernandez, Tony 7 Robert Stuart DNS 1

Flake, Travis 7 Liberty Charter DNS 2

Barger, Caleb 7 Grangeville DNS 2

Harris, Cullen 7 North Boise DNS 3

Morse, Bracken 8 Mountain View DNS 3

Wallis, Lucas 8 Jefferson DNS 3

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Section(SPL)

1 Poulson, Zailee 6 Castleford 18.01 2(1)

2 Pope, J.C. 6 South Fremont 20.35 2(2)

3 Rasmussen, Abby 6 Orofino 20.50 2(3)

4 Slice, Maddie 6 Idaho City 20.72 2(4)

5 Hansen, Hillary 6 Rockland 21.59 2(5)

6 Sterling, Karlee 6 Glenns Ferry 21.68 2(6)

7 Quezada, Alondra 6 Buhl 22.13 1(1)

8 Hance, LeaBeth 6 Glenns Ferry 22.35 1(2)

9 Province, Naomi 6 Sage Valley 23.31 1(3)

Wright, Kyrsten 6 Sage Valley DNS 1

Lau, Brooke 6 Sage Valley DNS 1

Fobes, Olivia 6 Garden Valley DNS 1

Farnsworth, Krista 6 Hagerman DNS 2

Haslip, Savannah 6 Lake Hazel DNS 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Section(SPL)

1 Davisson, Dalyce 7 Lake Hazel 17.68 5(1)

2 Marquis, Melanie 8 Compass Charter 17.96 5(2)

3 Fletcher, Hailey 8 Lake Hazel 18.25 4(1)

4 Dayley, Jordan 7 Liberty Charter 18.39 5(3)

5 Gorrell, Emily 8 Buhl 18.41 5(4)

6 Simonsen, Jade 7 McCain 18.50 5(5)

7 Atkinson, Kassie 7 Gooding 18.67 4(2)

8 Rodriguez, McKayla 7 O'Leary 18.70 5(6)

9 Permann, Madalyn 7 Rockland 18.83 3(1)

10 Cuellar, Luci 8 Camas County 18.91 4(3)

11 Pledge, Meredith 7 Idaho City 19.44 4(4)

11 Jephson, Kiana 8 Rigby 19.44 4(4)

13 Villasenor, Andrea 8 Robert Stuart 19.51 3(2)

14 Hoxie, Kayla 8 Sage Valley 19.64 3(3)

15 Sabin, Skye 7 Camas County 19.73 4(6)
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YMCA Middle School Invite (5/23/2015)	 Mt.View HS - Meridian, ID

 

Boys 100m Hurdle (5th-6th grade)

 

Boys 100m Hurdle (7th-8th grade)

 

Girls 4 x 200m Relay (5th-6th grade)

16 Anders, Shelby 8 Greenleaf Academy 19.83 4(7)

17 Forman, Kelty 8 Compass Charter 19.88 4(8)

18 Lapray, Kennedi 8 Castleford 19.97 2(1)

19 Richardson, Lynae 8 Melba 20.04 3(4)

20 Raass, Milika 8 Victory Charter 20.22 5(7)

21 Kline, Alexee 7 Idaho City 20.37 3(5)

22 Kooch, Chay 7 Victory Charter 20.52 3(6)

23 Sullivan, Kora 8 Buhl 20.69 2(2)

24 Cano, Isabelle 8 Meridian 20.73 3(7)

25 Clements, Emmalyn 7 Robert Stuart 21.09 1(1)

26 Eells, Amy 7 Victory Charter 21.29 2(3)

27 Coe, Amaya 7 Robert Stuart 21.55 1(2)

28 Lochridge, Kya 8 Sage Valley 22.03 2(4)

29 Kurtin, Allison 8 Lake Hazel 22.23 1(3)

30 Allred, Brinlee 7 Sage Valley 22.72 2(5)

31 Hass, Riley 8 Sage Valley 31.77 3(8)

Matthews, Justice 7 Sage Valley DNS 2

Soria, Briza 8 Buhl DNS 2

Madrid, Ariyanna 7 Sage Valley DNS 2

Livingston, Halle 8 Rigby DNS 5

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Moulton, Erik 6 Compass Charter 19.04

2 Kaes, Luke 6 Castleford 19.67

3 Permann, Braden 6 Rockland 20.34

4 Demasters, Joe 6 Idaho City 20.47

5 Farr, Levi 6 Rockland 20.93

Sousa, Gaven 6 Castleford DNS

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Section(SPL)

1 Poulson, Shawn 8 Castleford 15.71 3(1)

2 Mahlke, Cy 8 O'Leary 15.79 3(2)

3 Sedlacek, Garrett 8 Greenleaf Academy 15.84 3(3)

4 Rasmussen, Marshall 8 Compass Charter 16.17 3(4)

5 Hernandez, Ryder 8 Jefferson 16.99 3(5)

6 Adams, Bryce 8 Sage Valley 17.23 3(6)

7 King, Gage 8 Robert Stuart 17.50 2(1)

8 Jimenez, Antonio 8 Buhl 17.86 3(7)

9 Hammond, Nick 8 South Fremont 17.98 1(1)

10 Silveira, Justin 8 Castleford 18.23 2(2)

11 Bingham, Payson 7 O'Leary 18.41 2(3)

12 Quezada, Victor 8 Buhl 18.79 2(4)

13 Anderson, Brady 8 Sage Valley 19.27 2(5)

14 Gatica, Martin 8 South Fremont 20.06 1(2)

15 Roskelley, Levi 7 Lake Hazel 21.09 2(6)

Harper, Casey 7 O'Leary DNS 1

Sorensen, Davin 7 Meridian DNS 3

PL Team Final

Sage Valley A DNS
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YMCA Middle School Invite (5/23/2015)	 Mt.View HS - Meridian, ID

 

Girls 4 x 200m Relay (7th-8th grade)

 

Boys 4 x 200m Relay (7th-8th grade)

 

Girls 100 Meters (5th-6th grade)

 

Girls 100 Meters (7th-8th grade)

PL Team Final

1 Sage Valley A 1:59.76

2 O'Leary A 2:01.77

3 Castleford A 2:06.65

Lake Hazel A DNS

Rockland A DQ

PL Team Final

1 Jefferson A 1:40.66

2 O'Leary A 1:47.47

3 Orofino A 1:47.91

4 Sage Valley A 1:49.22

5 Castleford A 2:07.08

Lake Hazel A DNS

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Section(SPL)

1 McColl, Malia 5 YMCA Team Idaho 14.08 3(1)

2 Thomas, Jacee 6 Sage Valley 14.26 4(1)

3 Lajoie, Kassidy 6 Buhl 14.30 4(2)

3 Juvenary, Rachel 6 Meridian 14.30 4(2)

5 Jones, Peyton 6 Idaho City 14.33 4(4)

6 Robinson, Mitana 6 Rockland 14.57 4(5)

7 Rasmussen, Abby 6 Orofino 14.75 4(6)

8 Maddie, Baler 6 South Fremont 14.91 4(7)

9 Juarez, Angela 6 Glenns Ferry 15.32 3(2)

10 Kessinger, Ruby 5 Orofino 15.45 3(3)

11 Mederios, Kaila 5 Maple Grove Elementary 15.55 1

11 Pope, J.C. 6 South Fremont 15.55 3(4)

13 Bybee, Atley 6 Sage Valley 15.88 3(5)

14 Hansen, Hillary 6 Rockland 15.98 2(1)

15 Wright, Kyrsten 6 Sage Valley 16.09 2(2)

16 Sterling, Karlee 6 Glenns Ferry 16.38 3(6)

17 Arce, Princess 6 Glenns Ferry 16.42 3(7)

18 Miller, Reagan 6 Sage Valley 16.43 2(3)

19 Lau, Brooke 6 Sage Valley 16.53 2(4)

20 Campbell, Audrey 6 Sage Valley 16.55 2(5)

21 Conger, Asia 6 South Fremont 16.85 2(6)

22 Dance, Ainslee 6 Sage Valley 17.02 1

22 Hance, LeaBeth 6 Glenns Ferry 17.02 2(7)

Haslip, Savannah 6 Lake Hazel DNS 1

Brattin, Sophie 6 Heritage Community Charter DNS 2

Jenkins, Brooke 6 Garden Valley DNS 3

Farnsworth, Krista 6 Hagerman DNS 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Section(SPL)

1 Davisson, Dalyce 7 Lake Hazel 13.06 4(1)

2 Wilson, Charlotte 7 Rockland 13.45 3(1)

3 Wolf, Laken 8 Camas County 13.51 4(2)

4 Shippen, Emma 8 Rigby 13.55 4(3)
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YMCA Middle School Invite (5/23/2015)	 Mt.View HS - Meridian, ID

 

Boys 100 Meters (5th-6th grade)

 

Boys 100 Meters (7th-8th grade)

5 Fink, Laurell 8 Lake Hazel 13.57 4(4)

6 Zarate, Allie 7 Lake Hazel 13.65 1(1)

7 Devers, Jasmine 8 Lake Hazel 13.67 4(5)

8 Hicks, Madison 8 O'Leary 13.74 3(2)

9 Johnson, Brooklynn 8 Compass Charter 13.89 3(3)

10 Frank, Kylei 8 Victory Charter 13.94 3(4)

11 Jones, Katherine 8 Buhl 13.96 3(5)

12 Parker, Grace 8 Gooding 13.99 3(6)

13 French, Kenadee 8 Rigby 14.00 2(1)

14 Hikida, Carly 8 South Fremont 14.03 3(7)

15 Child, Katlyn 8 Robert Stuart 14.09 2(2)

16 Branson, Keelie 7 Lake Hazel 14.11 3(8)

17 Warren, Ashlyn 7 Sage Valley 14.25 4(6)

18 Hennings, Cierra 8 Shoshone 14.41 1(2)

19 Stansberry, Aubrey 8 O'Leary 14.45 2(3)

20 Shumway, Kylie 7 Council 14.68 1(3)

21 Parrish, River 8 Idaho City 14.73 2(4)

22 Kooch, Chay 7 Victory Charter 14.78 2(5)

23 Padilla, Analyah 7 Robert Stuart 14.91 1(4)

24 Temple, Trista 8 Idaho City 14.93 2(6)

25 Atkinson, Kassie 7 Gooding 14.98 1(5)

26 Lee, Caryssa 8 Robert Stuart 16.59 1(6)

Rasmussen, Alexia 8 Orofino DNS 1

Kurtin, Allison 8 Lake Hazel DNS 1

Boles, Jasmine 7 Sage Valley DNS 2

Spence, Maycee 7 Sage Valley DNS 2

Clark, Emma 8 Melba DNS 4

Walker, Kaylan 8 Compass Charter DNS 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Section(SPL)

1 Turcott, Brayden 6 Orofino 13.22 2(1)

2 Sheen, Andrew 6 O'Leary 13.43 2(2)

3 Rivera, Jose 6 Buhl 13.69 2(3)

4 Garcia, Luis 6 Buhl 13.75 2(4)

5 Sparano, Joe 6 Orofino 14.04 2(5)

6 Schober, Ryan 6 Nampa Christian 14.08 2(6)

7 Permann, Braden 6 Rockland 14.19 2(7)

8 Moulton, Erik 6 Compass Charter 14.35 1(1)

9 Kessinger, Thor 6 Orofino 14.71 2(8)

10 Roe, Nate 6 Idaho City 14.75 1(2)

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Section(SPL)

1 White, Isaac 8 Jefferson 11.83 5(1)

2 Phillips, Blake 8 Kimberly 12.01 5(2)

3 Shephard, Frederick 8 Rigby 12.30 5(3)

4 Kaschmitter, Noah 8 Grangeville 12.34 5(4)

5 Hemingway, Magnus 7 Lake Hazel 12.39 2(1)

6 Nisby-Abbott, Livon 8 River Glen 12.47 5(5)

7 Peterson, Luke 8 Orofino 12.51 4(1)

8 Peterson, Gage 8 Garden Valley 12.58 4(2)

9 Walker, Joe 8 O'Leary 12.76 5(6)

10 Hamilton, Gavin 8 Lake Hazel 12.86 1(1)

10 Sharp, Jake 8 Idaho City 12.86 4(3)
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YMCA Middle School Invite (5/23/2015)	 Mt.View HS - Meridian, ID

 

Girls 400 Meters (5th-6th grade)

 

Girls 400 Meters (7th-8th grade)

12 Sonderman, Mike 8 Sage Valley 12.88 3(1)

12 Rivera, Dominic 8 Sage Valley 12.88 4(4)

14 Cardoso, Juan 8 Shoshone 12.89 4(5)

15 Loya, OJ 8 Jefferson 12.90 3(2)

16 Bell, Joshua 7 O'Leary 12.91 5(7)

17 Caballero, Lucas 7 River Glen 12.94 1(2)

18 Woodland, Payton 8 Mountain View 13.04 3(3)

18 Howard, Noah 8 Idaho City 13.04 3(3)

18 Bodnar, Larry 8 Tri-Valley 13.04 4(6)

21 Norton, Taylor 8 O'Leary 13.09 1(3)

22 Mahon, Sammy 7 Council 13.12 3(5)

23 Aguayo, Jason 8 Robert Stuart 13.16 3(6)

24 Rodriguez, Quinn 7 Sage Valley 13.23 3(7)

25 Sanasan, Max 8 O'Leary 13.28 3(8)

26 Molesworth, Jack 8 Robert Stuart 13.30 1(4)

27 Kovik, Kai 7 Sage Valley 13.35 2(2)

28 Nalder, Blake 8 Robert Stuart 13.42 4(7)

29 Hasenoehrl, Zeke 8 Orofino 13.49 2(3)

30 Walz, Adam 7 Orofino 13.51 2(4)

31 Flanary, Sheldon 7 Robert Stuart 13.58 1(5)

32 Brands, Ethan 8 Nampa Christian 13.79 5(8)

Ocamica, Garrison 7 Sage Valley DNS 2

Vargas, D'Ante 8 O'Leary DNS 2

Gatica, Martin 8 South Fremont DNS 2

Elwell, Joe 8 Lake Hazel DNS 2

Crist, Brad 7 Sage Valley DNS 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Bower, Eden 5 Liberty Charter 1:08.24

2 Mitchell, Lauren 6 Tri-Valley 1:08.50

3 Poulson, Zailee 6 Castleford 1:13.06

4 Villasenor, Prisila 5 Robert Stuart 1:18.94

5 Henkel, Trinity 6 Sage Valley 1:19.81

Lajoie, Kassidy 6 Buhl DNS

Hansen, Larissa 6 Tri-Valley DNS

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Section(SPL)

1 Bower, Whitney 7 Liberty Charter 1:01.55 3(1)

2 Ytac, Jessica 7 Meridian 1:02.16 3(2)

3 Barylski, Chloe 8 Sage Valley 1:03.84 3(3)

4 Holland, Brynlea 7 Gooding 1:06.11 3(4)

5 Bingham, Abby 7 Lake Hazel 1:06.65 3(5)

6 Zarate, Allie 7 Lake Hazel 1:07.70 2(1)

7 Frank, Kylei 8 Victory Charter 1:07.71 3(6)

8 Maccabee, Lara 7 O'Leary 1:08.43 2(2)

9 Regalado, Ari 8 Shoshone 1:08.64 2(3)

10 Bradshaw, Caylee 7 Rockland 1:09.89 2(4)

11 Brackett, Mary 8 O'Leary 1:10.24 2(5)

12 Reece, Amber 7 Sage Valley 1:11.83 2(6)

13 Reece, Aubrey 7 Sage Valley 1:11.85 2(7)

Floyd, Alana 8 Hagerman DNS 1

Wilkes, Emma 8 Sage Valley DNS 2

Stampke, Nicole 8 Camas County DNS 3
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YMCA Middle School Invite (5/23/2015)	 Mt.View HS - Meridian, ID

 

Boys 400 Meters (5th-6th grade)

 

Boys 400 Meters (7th-8th grade)

 

Girls 4 x 100m Relay (5th-6th grade)

 

Girls 4 x 100m Relay (7th-8th grade)

Stauter, Breanna 8 Lake Hazel DNS 3

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Rivera, Jose 6 Buhl 1:04.26

2 Sparano, Joe 6 Orofino 1:05.43

3 Schober, Ryan 6 Nampa Christian 1:08.84

Farr, Levi 6 Rockland DNS

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Section(SPL)

1 Plew, Gage 8 O'Leary 55.02 4(1)

2 Morse, Bracken 8 Mountain View 55.39 4(2)

3 Sedlacek, Colton 8 Greenleaf Academy 55.93 4(3)

4 Phillips, Blake 8 Kimberly 56.15 4(4)

5 Adams, Bryce 8 Sage Valley 56.45 4(5)

6 Cardoso, Juan 8 Shoshone 57.70 3(1)

7 Sedrick, Ashton 8 Liberty Charter 58.62 3(2)

8 Fried, Trenton 8 Rigby 58.64 3(3)

9 Fregoso, Guillermo 7 O'Leary 58.69 4(6)

10 Woodland, Payton 8 Mountain View 59.10 3(4)

11 Stewart, Jeffrey 8 Nampa Christian 59.40 3(5)

12 Dreadfulwater, Trey 7 Grangeville 59.48 4(7)

13 Rodriguez, Quinn 7 Sage Valley 59.73 1(1)

14 Juker, Jade 7 Buhl 59.89 2(1)

15 Gatica, Martin 8 South Fremont 1:00.06 1(2)

16 Mahon, Sammy 7 Council 1:01.63 3(6)

17 Edwards, Bryce 8 Garden Valley 1:01.65 2(2)

18 Rodriguez, Willy 8 Heritage Community Charter 1:02.20 3(7)

19 Kondracki, Sebastian 7 Robert Stuart 1:02.42 1(3)

20 Packer, Sam 7 Lake Hazel 1:03.43 2(3)

21 Bingham, Payson 7 O'Leary 1:04.73 1(4)

22 Meddinger, Sam 8 Rockland 1:05.59 2(4)

23 Anderson, Tate 8 Rigby 1:06.47 2(5)

24 Ashby, Ian 8 Lake Hazel 1:06.61 2(6)

25 Henderson, Braydon 8 Lake Hazel 1:11.75 1(5)

Elwell, Joe 8 Lake Hazel DNS 1

Cottam, Jake 8 Hagerman DNS 2

Poulson, Shawn 8 Castleford DNS 3

Brands, Ethan 8 Nampa Christian DNS 4

PL Team Final

1 Glenns Ferry A 1:05.48

Castleford A DNS

PL Team Final

1 Rigby A 53.82

2 Camas County A 55.85

3 Idaho City A 56.65

4 Sage Valley A 56.66

5 O'Leary A 57.10

6 Victory Charter A 58.49
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YMCA Middle School Invite (5/23/2015)	 Mt.View HS - Meridian, ID

 

Boys 4 x 100m Relay (7th-8th grade)

 

Girls 200m Hurdle (5th-6th grade)

 

Girls 200m Hurdle (7th-8th grade)

 

Boys 200m Hurdle (5th-6th grade)

 

Boys 200m Hurdle (7th-8th grade)

7 Rockland A 59.22

8 Castleford A 59.90

PL Team Final Heat(HP)

1 Jefferson A 49.53 2(1)

2 Idaho City A 50.33 2(2)

3 O'Leary A 50.60 1(1)

4 River Glen A 52.18 2(3)

5 Sage Valley A 52.20 2(4)

6 Orofino A 52.89 2(5)

7 Buhl A 53.15 1(2)

8 Glenns Ferry A 54.76 2(6)

Camas County A DNS 1

Garden Valley A DNS 2

River Glen B DNS 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Rasmussen, Abby 6 Orofino 36.65

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Section(SPL)

1 Davisson, Dalyce 7 Lake Hazel 30.38 3(1)

2 Marquis, Melanie 8 Compass Charter 31.66 3(2)

3 Fletcher, Hailey 8 Lake Hazel 32.93 3(3)

4 Dayley, Jordan 7 Liberty Charter 32.95 3(4)

5 Shippen, Emma 8 Rigby 33.57 2(1)

6 Rasmussen, Alexia 8 Orofino 34.19 3(5)

7 Pledge, Meredith 7 Idaho City 34.85 2(2)

8 Richardson, Lynae 8 Melba 34.90 2(3)

9 Gorrell, Emily 8 Buhl 34.91 3(6)

10 Kooch, Chay 7 Victory Charter 35.86 2(4)

11 Anders, Shelby 8 Greenleaf Academy 36.11 2(5)

12 Coe, Amaya 7 Robert Stuart 37.05 1(1)

13 Branson, Keelie 7 Lake Hazel 37.34 3(7)

Matthews, Justice 7 Sage Valley DNS 2

Madrid, Ariyanna 7 Sage Valley DNS 2

Clements, Emmalyn 7 Robert Stuart DNS 2

Adams, Kennedy 8 Castleford DNS 3

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Turcott, Brayden 6 Orofino 29.87

2 Anders, Dathan 6 Greenleaf Academy 39.26

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Section(SPL)

1 Sedlacek, Garrett 8 Greenleaf Academy 28.29 2(1)

2 Mahlke, Cy 8 O'Leary 29.27 2(2)

3 Carignan, Jason 8 Idaho City 29.46 1(1)

4 Hernandez, Ryder 8 Jefferson 30.23 2(3)

5 Adams, Bryce 8 Sage Valley 30.48 2(4)
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YMCA Middle School Invite (5/23/2015)	 Mt.View HS - Meridian, ID

 

Girls 200 Meters (5th-6th grade)

 

Girls 200 Meters (7th-8th grade)

6 Rasmussen, Marshall 8 Compass Charter 30.75 2(5)

7 Buchanan, Blake 8 Lake Hazel 31.40 2(6)

8 King, Gage 8 Robert Stuart 31.45 1(2)

9 Turner, Wyatt 8 Idaho City 32.29 1(3)

10 Roskelley, Levi 7 Lake Hazel 35.33 2(7)

Hammond, Nick 8 South Fremont DNS 1

Bird, Kaden 7 Sage Valley DNS 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Section(SPL)

1 Jones, Peyton 6 Idaho City 29.96 2(1)

2 McColl, Malia 5 YMCA Team Idaho 30.29 1(1)

3 Lajoie, Kassidy 6 Buhl 30.48 2(2)

4 Robinson, Mitana 6 Rockland 31.00 2(3)

5 Bower, Eden 5 Liberty Charter 31.06 2(4)

6 Mederios, Kaila 5 Maple Grove Elementary 32.25 2(5)

7 Juarez, Angela 6 Glenns Ferry 32.58 2(6)

8 Rasmussen, Abby 6 Orofino 32.78 2(7)

9 Lee, Jennifer 6 Sage Valley 33.41 2(8)

10 Hansen, Hillary 6 Rockland 33.56 1(2)

11 Kessinger, Ruby 5 Orofino 34.28 1(3)

12 Villasenor, Prisila 5 Robert Stuart 35.87 1(4)

13 Olsen, Ariah 6 Castleford 36.26 1(5)

Jenkins, Brooke 6 Garden Valley DNS 1

Maddie, Baler 6 South Fremont DNS 1

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Section(SPL)

1 Davisson, Dalyce 7 Lake Hazel 27.24 5(1)

2 Wolf, Laken 8 Camas County 27.59 5(2)

3 Bower, Whitney 7 Liberty Charter 27.84 5(3)

4 French, Kenadee 8 Rigby 27.90 5(4)

5 Wilson, Charlotte 7 Rockland 28.50 4(1)

6 Devers, Jasmine 8 Lake Hazel 28.91 1(1)

7 Hikida, Carly 8 South Fremont 28.97 4(2)

8 Jones, Katherine 8 Buhl 29.17 4(3)

9 Cuellar, Luci 8 Camas County 29.27 4(4)

10 Child, Katlyn 8 Robert Stuart 29.37 3(1)

11 Raass, Milika 8 Victory Charter 29.38 5(5)

12 Stansberry, Aubrey 8 O'Leary 29.84 3(2)

13 Branson, Keelie 7 Lake Hazel 30.04 5(6)

14 Shippen, Emma 8 Rigby 30.13 2(1)

15 Hennings, Cierra 8 Shoshone 30.29 4(5)

16 Johnson, Brooklynn 8 Compass Charter 30.29 4(5)

17 Temple, Trista 8 Idaho City 30.41 3(3)

18 Jephson, Kiana 8 Rigby 30.58 2(2)

19 Adams, Kennedy 8 Castleford 30.62 1(2)

20 Holland, Brynlea 7 Gooding 30.64 1(3)

21 Rodriguez, McKayla 7 O'Leary 30.68 3(4)

22 Boles, Jasmine 7 Sage Valley 30.91 2(3)

23 Cervantez, Olivia 7 Nampa Christian 31.15 2(4)

24 Shumway, Kylie 7 Council 31.46 1(4)

25 Eells, Amy 7 Victory Charter 31.62 2(5)

26 Lish, Ally 7 Rockland 32.44 2(6)

27 Trana, Allie 7 Gooding 33.76 1(5)
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YMCA Middle School Invite (5/23/2015)	 Mt.View HS - Meridian, ID

 

Boys 200 Meters (5th-6th grade)

 

Boys 200 Meters (7th-8th grade)

28 Parker, Grace 8 Gooding 34.04 3(5)

29 Lee, Caryssa 8 Robert Stuart 35.12 1(6)

Rasmussen, Alexia 8 Orofino DNS 2

Warren, Ashlyn 7 Sage Valley DNS 2

Frank, Kylei 8 Victory Charter DNS 3

Schneider, Mia 8 O'Leary DNS 3

Vogel, Abbie 8 Tri-Valley DNS 3

Spence, Maycee 7 Sage Valley DNS 4

Lindsley, Paige 8 Grangeville DNS 4

Livingston, Halle 8 Rigby DNS 5

Stauter, Breanna 8 Lake Hazel DNS 5

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Section(SPL)

1 Sheen, Andrew 6 O'Leary 27.40 2(1)

2 Bobadilla, Skye 6 Sage Valley 27.56 2(2)

3 Turcott, Brayden 6 Orofino 27.56 2(2)

4 Garcia, Luis 6 Buhl 27.83 2(4)

5 Sparano, Joe 6 Orofino 29.03 1(1)

6 Permann, Braden 6 Rockland 29.73 2(5)

7 Kaes, Luke 6 Castleford 30.46 1(2)

8 Kessinger, Thor 6 Orofino 30.54 1(3)

9 Schober, Ryan 6 Nampa Christian 30.67 2(6)

Moulton, Erik 6 Compass Charter DNS 2

Kelly, Covy 6 Garden Valley DNS 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Section(SPL)

1 White, Isaac 8 Jefferson 25.13 5(1)

2 Phillips, Blake 8 Kimberly 25.39 5(2)

3 Shephard, Frederick 8 Rigby 25.57 5(3)

4 Morse, Bracken 8 Mountain View 25.69 4(1)

5 Hemingway, Magnus 7 Lake Hazel 26.03 2(1)

6 Powers, Jeremiah 8 Orofino 26.40 4(2)

7 Sharp, Jake 8 Idaho City 26.63 5(4)

8 Cardoso, Juan 8 Shoshone 26.66 4(3)

9 Sedrick, Ashton 8 Liberty Charter 26.67 4(4)

10 Eastmond, Jack 8 Victory Charter 26.74 1(1)

11 Walker, Joe 8 O'Leary 26.81 4(5)

12 Norton, Taylor 8 O'Leary 27.02 1(2)

13 Dreadfulwater, Trey 7 Grangeville 27.47 3(1)

14 Bodnar, Larry 8 Tri-Valley 27.48 3(2)

15 Mahon, Sammy 7 Council 27.55 3(3)

16 Aguayo, Jason 8 Robert Stuart 27.62 4(6)

17 Packer, Sam 7 Lake Hazel 27.67 2(2)

18 Anderson, Ryker 7 O'Leary 27.78 3(4)

19 Fried, Trenton 8 Rigby 27.96 4(7)

20 Walz, Adam 7 Orofino 28.06 2(3)

21 Flanary, Sheldon 7 Robert Stuart 28.16 1(3)

22 Gatica, Martin 8 South Fremont 28.30 2(4)

23 Drinkall, Nick 8 Castleford 28.38 2(5)

24 Anderson, Tate 8 Rigby 28.50 3(5)

25 Jimenez, Antonio 8 Buhl 28.91 3(6)

26 Kovik, Kai 7 Sage Valley 29.12 3(7)

27 Ocamica, Garrison 7 Sage Valley 29.20 3(8)
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YMCA Middle School Invite (5/23/2015)	 Mt.View HS - Meridian, ID

 

Girls 800 Meters (5th-6th grade)

 

Girls 800 Meters (7th-8th grade)

 

Boys 800 Meters (5th-6th grade)

28 Meddinger, Sam 8 Rockland 30.26 2(6)

29 Tripp, Jacob 7 Robert Stuart 31.71 1(4)

Nalder, Blake 8 Robert Stuart DNS 1

Kondracki, Sebastian 7 Robert Stuart DNS 1

Elwell, Joe 8 Lake Hazel DNS 1

Hernandez, Salvador 8 Heritage Community Charter DNS 2

Henderson, Braydon 8 Lake Hazel DNS 2

Woodland, Payton 8 Mountain View DNS 4

Mahlke, Cy 8 O'Leary DNS 5

Brands, Ethan 8 Nampa Christian DNS 5

Crist, Brad 7 Sage Valley DNS 5

Plew, Gage 8 O'Leary DNS 5

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Hansen, Larissa 6 Tri-Valley 2:46.61

2 Griffen, Jessie 6 Rockland 2:47.37

3 Benson, Clara 6 Buhl 2:52.17

4 Bybee, Atley 6 Sage Valley 2:57.95

5 Jantz, Heidi 6 Sage Valley 3:05.55

6 Dougherty, Trinity 6 Idaho City 3:14.25

Villasenor, Prisila 5 Robert Stuart DNS

Elitharp, Samantha 6 Unattached DNS

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Section(SPL)

1 Halladay, Lexy 7 Lake Hazel 2:23.43 2(1)

2 Jensen, Eve 8 North Boise 2:31.24 2(2)

3 Wolf, Keely 8 Camas County 2:35.26 2(3)

4 Mazzoni, Sophia 8 Community School 2:37.11 2(4)

5 Garling, Brinlee 7 O'Leary 2:39.78 2(5)

6 Maccabee, Lara 7 O'Leary 2:44.77 2(6)

7 Miller, Sydney 7 Rigby 2:46.16 1(1)

8 Bradshaw, Caylee 7 Rockland 2:46.18 1(2)

9 Hensley, Alexzandria 8 Meridian 2:49.24 1(3)

10 Wells, Lindy 7 Lake Hazel 2:49.42 2(7)

11 Hass, Riley 8 Sage Valley 2:56.92 1(4)

12 Schoth, Sydney 7 Castleford 2:59.60 1(5)

13 Allred, Brinlee 7 Sage Valley 3:01.30 1(6)

14 Johnson, Olivia 8 Liberty Charter 3:02.36 1(7)

Moore, Ashley 7 Victory Charter DNS 1

Wright, Valinda 8 Victory Charter DNS 1

Bryant, Alisha 7 Lake Hazel DNS 1

Evans, Maddie 8 O'Leary DNS 1

Floyd, Alana 8 Hagerman DNS 1

Fields, Rachel 8 Robert Stuart DNS 1

Stauter, Breanna 8 Lake Hazel DNS 2

Wilkes, Emma 8 Sage Valley DNS 2

Bingham, Abby 7 Lake Hazel DNS 2

Barylski, Chloe 8 Sage Valley DNS 2

Elliot, Molly 7 North Boise DNS 2
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YMCA Middle School Invite (5/23/2015)	 Mt.View HS - Meridian, ID

 

Boys 800 Meters (7th-8th grade)

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Armstrong, Joshua 6 Irving 2:24.39

2 Wade, Parker 6 Sage Valley 2:35.06

3 Holtzen, Ryker 6 Robert Stuart 2:39.04

4 Waterman, Wilson 6 Compass Charter 2:39.49

5 VanderWoude, Rusty 6 Nampa Christian 2:44.75

6 Rogers, Owen 6 Gooding 2:45.26

7 Conder, Stephen 6 O'Leary 2:51.54

8 Donahue, Gabe 6 Idaho City 2:51.79

9 Cardon, McKay 6 South Fremont 2:54.04

Kronz, Aidan 6 Nampa Christian DNS

Dilding, Lizzie 6 Unattached DNS

Carlson, Cooper 7 YMCA Team Idaho DNS

Hill, Brigham 8 Sage Valley DNS

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Section(SPL)

1 Armstrong, Caleb 8 Irving 2:07.07 2(1)

2 Fregoso, Guillermo 7 O'Leary 2:14.22 2(2)

3 Holtzen, Trajan 8 Robert Stuart 2:14.84 2(3)

4 Stutz, Spencer 8 Madison 2:17.52 2(4)

5 Morse, Bracken 8 Mountain View 2:17.97 2(5)

6 Campbell, Joe 8 Rigby 2:23.37 2(6)

7 Cottam, Jake 8 Hagerman 2:24.74 2(7)

8 Cardoso, Juan 8 Shoshone 2:27.09 2(8)

9 Thomas, Michael 8 Glenns Ferry 2:27.18 2(9)

10 Hamblin, Caleb 7 Liberty Charter 2:28.56 2(10)

11 Sleight, Chance 7 Madison 2:29.20 2(11)

12 Morris, Austin 8 Madison 2:29.57 2(12)

13 Carlson, Cooper 7 YMCA Team Idaho 2:31.93 1(1)

14 Fuhriman, Donovan 7 Sage Valley 2:32.92 1(2)

15 McKelvey, Kyle 8 Sage Valley 2:33.94 1(3)

16 Packer, Sam 7 Lake Hazel 2:34.45 1(4)

17 Fuhriman, Tucker 7 Sage Valley 2:37.18 1(5)

18 Wood, Adam 8 Rigby 2:38.84 1(6)

19 Barton, Justin 7 Sage Valley 2:39.32 1(7)

20 Smith, Mayson 8 Rockland 2:39.75 1(8)

21 Muhlestein, Caleb 8 Madison 2:43.01 1(9)

22 McLean, Owen 8 Rockland 2:45.32 1(10)

23 Stanford, Miles 7 Council 2:46.72 1(11)

24 Severens, Kaleb 8 Idaho City 2:48.48 1(12)

25 Roskelley, Levi 7 Lake Hazel 2:49.45 1(13)

26 Ashby, Ian 8 Lake Hazel 2:51.81 2(13)

Flake, Travis 7 Liberty Charter DNS 1

Barger, Caleb 7 Grangeville DNS 1

Helly, Noah 7 Compass Charter DNS 1

Hernandez, Tony 7 Robert Stuart DNS 1

O'Dell, Ryan 8 Sage Valley DNS 1

Oviedo, Samuel 8 Buhl DNS 1

Harris, Cullen 7 North Boise DNS 1

Daniel, Butler 7 Buhl DNS 1

Stewart, Jeffrey 8 Nampa Christian DNS 2

Dreadfulwater, Trey 7 Grangeville DNS 2

Bell, Joshua 7 O'Leary DNS 2

Eastmond, Jack 8 Victory Charter DNS 2

Wallis, Lucas 8 Jefferson DNS 2
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YMCA Middle School Invite (5/23/2015)	 Mt.View HS - Meridian, ID

 

Girls 4 x 400m Relay (7th-8th grade)

 

Boys 4 x 400m Relay (7th-8th grade)

 

Girls Pole Vault (7th-8th grade)

 

Boys Pole Vault (7th-8th grade)

 

Girls Long Jump (5th-6th grade)

 

Girls Long Jump (7th-8th grade)

Christiansen, Trieg 7 Buhl DNS 2

Tolman, Joey 8 Compass Charter DNS 2

PL Team Final

1 O'Leary A 4:40.21

2 Victory Charter A 4:47.59

3 Lake Hazel A 4:50.83

4 Sage Valley A 4:54.37

5 Robert Stuart A 5:01.26

6 Rockland A 5:06.54

PL Team Final

1 Robert Stuart A 4:07.57

2 O'Leary A 4:09.27

3 Buhl A 4:23.33

4 Orofino A 4:26.83

5 Buhl B 4:39.70

Sage Valley A DNS

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Clark, Emma 8 Melba 9' 0"

2 Kido, Maura 8 South Nampa 9' 0"

3 Blackmore, Summer 7 McCain 7' 0"

4 Hill, Hayden 7 Grangeville 6' 6"

5 Villasenor, Andrea 8 Robert Stuart 5' 6"

Folwell, Kinley 8 Sage Valley DNS

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Kaschmitter, Noah 8 Grangeville 11' 0"

2 Blackmore, Nike 8 McCain 9' 0"

3 Jerome, Riley 7 Sage Valley 8' 0"

4 Anderson, Brady 8 Sage Valley 7' 6"

5 Jackson, Matt 7 Sage Valley 6' 6"

Peterson, Luke 8 Orofino DNS

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Mederios, Kaila 5 Maple Grove Elementary 12' 6.50"

2 Clark, Kate 6 Melba 12' 5.25"

3 Pope, J.C. 6 South Fremont 12' 2.75"

4 Maddie, Baler 6 South Fremont 12' 2"

5 Olsen, Ariah 6 Castleford 10' 8.25"

Jenkins, Brooke 6 Garden Valley DNS

Sterling, Karlee 6 Glenns Ferry DNS

Haslip, Savannah 6 Lake Hazel DNS
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YMCA Middle School Invite (5/23/2015)	 Mt.View HS - Meridian, ID

 

Boys Long Jump (5th-6th grade)

 

Boys Long Jump (7th-8th grade)

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Flight(FPL)

1 Clark, Emma 8 Melba 15' 7" 2(1)

2 Bower, Whitney 7 Liberty Charter 15' 0.50" 2(2)

3 Weigel, Jolene 8 Victory Charter 14' 2" 2(3)

4 Schneider, Mia 8 O'Leary 14' 1" 2(4)

5 Child, Katlyn 8 Robert Stuart 13' 11" 1(1)

6 Gutierrez, Mariah 8 Liberty Charter 13' 9.25" 1(2)

7 Fletcher, Hailey 8 Lake Hazel 13' 6.50" 2(5)

8 Miller, Sydney 7 Rigby 13' 6" 2(6)

9 Cuellar, Luci 8 Camas County 13' 3.75" 2(7)

10 Simonsen, Jade 7 McCain 13' 3" 2(8)

11 Fink, Laurell 8 Lake Hazel 13' 0.75" 1(3)

11 Cervantez, Olivia 7 Nampa Christian 13' 0.75" 2(9)

13 Permann, Madalyn 7 Rockland 12' 8" 1(4)

14 Swoboda, Leann 7 Robert Stuart 12' 7.75" 1(5)

15 Padilla, Analyah 7 Robert Stuart 11' 9.75" 1(6)

16 Kurtin, Allison 8 Lake Hazel 11' 5.75" 1(7)

17 Schoth, Sydney 7 Castleford 11' 5" 1(8)

18 Cargile, Morgan 7 O'Leary 10' 5.75" 1(9)

Hikida, Carly 8 South Fremont DNS 1

Adams, Kennedy 8 Castleford FOUL 1

Radmall, Holly 8 O'Leary DNS 2

Lindsley, Paige 8 Grangeville DNS 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Farr, Levi 6 Rockland 13' 8.50"

2 Permann, Braden 6 Rockland 13' 7.75"

3 Kelly, Covy 6 Garden Valley 12' 8.50"

4 Hesse, Thurston 6 Sage Valley 12' 7.25"

5 Kindelberger, Nathan 6 Idaho City 12' 3.50"

7 Shaw, Preston 6 Sage Valley 11' 11"

8 Wade, Parker 6 Sage Valley 11' 9.25"

9 Turner, Kyle 6 Nampa Christian 11' 1.25"

Garcia, Luis 6 Buhl DNS

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Flight(FPL)

1 Sedlacek, Colton 8 Greenleaf Academy 17' 11.50" 3(1)

2 Howerzyl, Drew 8 Nampa Christian 17' 9.50" 3(2)

3 Sedlacek, Garrett 8 Greenleaf Academy 17' 7" 3(3)

4 Perrigo, Cameron 8 Meridian 16' 7.75" 3(4)

5 Nichols, Josh 8 North Star Charter 16' 7.50" 3(5)

6 Kaschmitter, Noah 8 Grangeville 15' 11.50" 3(6)

7 Barnett, Michael 8 Tri-Valley 15' 10" 2(1)

7 Sedrick, Ashton 8 Liberty Charter 15' 10" 2(1)

9 Thomas, Michael 8 Glenns Ferry 15' 9" 2(3)

10 Jones, Houston 7 O'Leary 15' 8.75" 3(7)

10 Anderson, Ryker 7 O'Leary 15' 8.75" 3(7)

12 Barnes, Aaron 7 Robert Stuart 15' 6.50" 1(1)

12 Campbell, Joe 8 Rigby 15' 6.50" 3(9)

14 Caballero, Lucas 7 River Glen 15' 5" 3(10)

15 Hammond, Nick 8 South Fremont 14' 10.75" 2(4)

16 Hamilton, Gavin 8 Lake Hazel 14' 10.50" 3(11)

17 Yang, Kevin 7 River Glen 14' 10.25" 3(12)
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YMCA Middle School Invite (5/23/2015)	 Mt.View HS - Meridian, ID

 

Girls Shot Put (5th-6th grade)

 

Girls Shot Put (7th-8th grade)

18 Rasmussen, Isaac 8 Robert Stuart 14' 10" 1(2)

19 Gatica, Martin 8 South Fremont 14' 9.75" 2(5)

20 Rasmussen, Marshall 8 Compass Charter 14' 9.50" 3(13)

21 Soto, Misal 8 Glenns Ferry 14' 5.50" 1(3)

22 Henslee, Kody 7 Glenns Ferry 14' 0" 2(6)

23 Buie, Clay 8 Compass Charter 13' 1.25" 1(4)

24 Ivey, Owen 7 Council 12' 11" 1(5)

25 Tripp, Jacob 7 Robert Stuart 12' 3" 1(6)

26 Honell, James 7 Unattached 11' 11.50" 1(7)

Aguayo, Jason 8 Robert Stuart DNS 1

Hernandez, Tony 7 Robert Stuart DNS 1

Hill, Brigham 8 Sage Valley DNS 1

Belem, Christopher 7 Hagerman DNS 1

Diaz, Emilio 7 Sage Valley DNS 2

Quezada, Victor 8 Buhl DNS 2

Meddinger, Sam 8 Rockland FOUL 2

Robinson, Austin 8 Heritage Community Charter DNS 2

Jimenez, Antonio 8 Buhl DNS 2

Huerta, Victor 8 Jefferson DNS 2

Crowe, Tyler 8 Jefferson DNS 3

Sanasan, Max 8 O'Leary DNS 3

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Owen, Ila Jane 6 Castleford 27' 3"

2 Coates, Payton 6 Meridian 24' 10"

3 Wattles, Madelynn 6 Lake Hazel 23' 7"

4 Vasas, Ellie 6 Alameda 23' 7"

5 Cagle, Rayney 6 Heritage Community Charter 19' 8.50"

6 Lee, Jennifer 6 Sage Valley 19' 8.25"

7 Kessinger, Ruby 5 Orofino 19' 1"

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Flight(FPL)

1 Mobley, Mateya 8 Rigby 33' 9" 3(1)

2 Cormier, Ashlyn 7 Lake Hazel 30' 6" 3(2)

3 Biggs, Taylor 8 O'Leary 27' 11" 3(3)

4 Peterson, Bailey 8 Camas County 27' 9.25" 1(1)

5 Fletcher, Hailey 8 Lake Hazel 27' 3" 3(4)

6 Martin, Kylie 8 Challis 26' 6.75" 3(5)

7 Schon, Brittany 8 Council 25' 10" 1(2)

8 Wright, Valinda 8 Victory Charter 25' 7.50" 2(1)

9 Tews, Megan 8 Camas County 25' 7.25" 1(3)

10 Backus, Madison 7 Idaho City 25' 0.50" 2(2)

11 Oldham, Emily 8 Middleton 24' 6.75" 3(6)

12 Wolf, Keely 8 Camas County 24' 3.50" 1(4)

13 Neal, Katelyn 7 Council 24' 2" 1(5)

14 Shumway, Kylie 7 Council 24' 1" 1(6)

15 Mattox, Paris 8 Nampa Christian 23' 9" 3(7)

16 Fitzgerald, Savannah 8 O'Leary 23' 8.50" 3(8)

17 Flores, MaKayla 8 Castleford 23' 2" 2(3)

18 Hull, Evie 7 Rockland 22' 5.50" 3(9)

19 Severson, Kimi 8 Victory Charter 22' 5" 2(4)

20 Cornie, Charlie 8 Castleford 21' 8" 2(5)

21 Raass, Milika 8 Victory Charter 21' 6" 2(6)
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YMCA Middle School Invite (5/23/2015)	 Mt.View HS - Meridian, ID

 

Boys Shot Put (5th-6th grade)

 

Boys Shot Put (7th-8th grade)

 

Girls Discus (5th-6th grade)

 

Girls Discus (7th-8th grade)

22 Campbell, Sidney 7 Sage Valley 21' 5.25" 2(7)

23 Hensley, Nikki 8 Sage Valley 21' 1" 2(8)

24 Stokesberry, Samantha 7 O'Leary 20' 8" 2(9)

25 Martin, Michelle 8 Lake Hazel 15' 7" 2(10)

Kitchen, Kazjia 8 Orofino DNS 1

Neimeyer, Taylor 7 Castleford DNS 1

Arreola, Elizabeth 7 Heritage Community Charter DNS 1

Walker, Kaylan 8 Compass Charter DNS 3

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Kessinger, Thor 6 Orofino 31' 10.50"

2 Roe, Nate 6 Idaho City 31' 7"

3 Shepherd, Andrew 6 Meridian 20' 0"

Grove, Bob 8 Meridian DNS

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Flight(FPL)

1 Walters, Parker 8 Grangeville 43' 5" 2(1)

2 Magdaleno, Sam 8 Liberty Charter 38' 10.25" 2(1)

3 Turner, Wyatt 8 Idaho City 38' 7.75" 2(2)

4 Barton, Ryan 8 Jefferson 38' 6" 2(3)

5 Stump, Brandon 8 Orofino 36' 9" 2(4)

6 Klundt, Hudson 8 O'Leary 35' 6" 2(5)

7 Ramos, Nathaniel 7 Castleford 34' 10" 1(1)

8 Luck, Ben 8 Camas County 34' 10" 2(6)

9 Vargas, D'Ante 8 O'Leary 33' 11" 2(7)

10 Reedy, Zack 8 Camas County 33' 8.75" 2(8)

11 Turner, Quinten 7 Idaho City 33' 2.75" 2(9)

12 Dodge, Jordan 8 South Fremont 32' 10.50" 1(2)

13 Haddock, Jeffrey 8 Compass Charter 32' 8.50" 2(10)

14 Dewitt, Preston 7 Lake Hazel 32' 6" 2(11)

15 Salhi, Hisham 8 Robert Stuart 31' 11.50" 1(3)

16 Mahon, Sammy 7 Council 31' 9.50" 1(4)

17 Tilden, Jaren 8 Lake Hazel 31' 6" 1(5)

17 Sonderman, Mike 8 Sage Valley 31' 6" 1(5)

19 Birk, Trevor 8 Sage Valley 30' 9.50" 2(12)

20 Sites, Brayden 7 Robert Stuart 30' 1" 1(7)

21 Fries, Casey 8 O'Leary 28' 6" 1(8)

22 Henderson, Braydon 8 Lake Hazel 28' 5" 1(9)

23 Brown, Jersey 8 Lake Hazel 27' 8.50" 1(10)

24 Farr, Landon 8 Rockland 27' 7.75" 1(11)

25 Schilder, Carter 8 Castleford 26' 3.50" 1(12)

26 Meddinger, Sam 8 Rockland 25' 2.50" 1(13)

Lancaster, Shane 8 Lake Hazel DNS 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Wattles, Madelynn 6 Lake Hazel 63' 6.50"

2 Coates, Payton 6 Meridian 50' 4"

3 Benoit, Taylor 5 Robert Stuart 35' 9.50"
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YMCA Middle School Invite (5/23/2015)	 Mt.View HS - Meridian, ID

 

Boys Discus (5th-6th grade)

 

Boys Discus (7th-8th grade)

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Flight(FPL)

1 Tews, Megan 8 Camas County 94' 1" 3(1)

2 Mobley, Mateya 8 Rigby 90' 5" 3(2)

3 Cormier, Ashlyn 7 Lake Hazel 90' 0" 3(3)

4 Biggs, Taylor 8 O'Leary 76' 8.50" 3(4)

5 Hull, Evie 7 Rockland 76' 8" 2(1)

6 Severson, Kimi 8 Victory Charter 75' 10.50" 3(5)

7 Oldham, Emily 8 Middleton 74' 1" 3(6)

8 Jones, Kara 7 Buhl 68' 1" 3(7)

9 Schon, Brittany 8 Council 66' 11" 1(1)

10 Backus, Madison 7 Idaho City 63' 3" 2(2)

11 Fitzgerald, Savannah 8 O'Leary 62' 11.50" 2(3)

12 Peterson, Bailey 8 Camas County 61' 8" 1(2)

13 Flores, MaKayla 8 Castleford 61' 7" 2(4)

14 Parrish, River 8 Idaho City 61' 0.50" 2(5)

15 Williams, Sydney 8 Council 59' 11" 1(3)

16 Mattox, Paris 8 Nampa Christian 58' 9" 2(6)

17 Raass, Milika 8 Victory Charter 58' 3" 2(7)

18 Stokesberry, Samantha 7 O'Leary 57' 5.50" 1(4)

18 Martin, Kylie 8 Challis 57' 5.50" 3(8)

20 Brown, Jasmyn 8 Shoshone 57' 3" 1(5)

21 Kline, Alexee 7 Idaho City 55' 3.50" 1(6)

22 Worley, Olivia 7 Sage Valley 53' 8" 2(8)

23 Martin, Michelle 8 Lake Hazel 47' 1.50" 1(7)

Neal, Katelyn 7 Council FOUL 1

Hyer, Delaney 7 Heritage Community Charter DNS 1

Kitchen, Kazjia 8 Orofino DNS 2

Walker, Kaylan 8 Compass Charter DNS 3

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Reedy, Dylon 6 Camas County 95' 4"

2 Kessinger, Thor 6 Orofino 91' 6"

3 Conder, Stephen 6 O'Leary 64' 2"

4 Anders, Dathan 6 Greenleaf Academy 61' 11"

Grove, Bob 8 Meridian DNS

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Flight(FPL)

1 Uhlenkott, Colt 8 Tri-Valley 134' 6.50" 3(1)

2 Kaschmitter, Noah 8 Grangeville 119' 5" 3(2)

3 Walters, Parker 8 Grangeville 119' 1" 3(3)

4 Straley, Kade 7 O'Leary 109' 0" 2(1)

5 Reedy, Zack 8 Camas County 102' 11" 3(4)

6 Stump, Brandon 8 Orofino 102' 0" 3(5)

7 Birk, Trevor 8 Sage Valley 98' 7" 2(2)

8 Haddock, Jeffrey 8 Compass Charter 95' 10" 3(6)

9 Fries, Casey 8 O'Leary 95' 6.50" 2(3)

10 Pawek, Drew 7 Idaho City 95' 2.50" 2(4)

11 Salhi, Hisham 8 Robert Stuart 94' 11" 1(1)

12 Grove, Bob 8 Meridian 88' 8" 1(2)

12 Turner, Quinten 7 Idaho City 88' 8" 2(5)

14 Tripp, Jacob 7 Robert Stuart 86' 8" 1(3)

15 Severens, Kaleb 8 Idaho City 86' 4" 2(6)

16 Luck, Ben 8 Camas County 85' 7" 2(7)
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YMCA Middle School Invite (5/23/2015)	 Mt.View HS - Meridian, ID

 

Girls High Jump (5th-6th grade)

 

Girls High Jump (7th-8th grade)

 

Boys High Jump (5th-6th grade)

17 Sanchez, Oscar 8 Glenns Ferry 85' 3" 1(4)

18 Magdaleno, Sam 8 Liberty Charter 82' 9.50" 3(7)

19 Vargas, D'Ante 8 O'Leary 78' 1" 2(8)

20 Tilden, Jaren 8 Lake Hazel 77' 8" 1(5)

21 Dewitt, Preston 7 Lake Hazel 77' 5" 1(6)

22 Hatfield, Dillon 7 Gooding 74' 3.50" 2(9)

23 Dodge, Jordan 8 South Fremont 74' 0" 1(7)

24 Ramos, Nathaniel 7 Castleford 71' 4.50" 2(10)

25 Farr, Landon 8 Rockland 69' 11" 1(8)

26 Brown, Jersey 8 Lake Hazel 56' 3" 1(9)

Sites, Brayden 7 Robert Stuart FOUL 1

Klundt, Hudson 8 O'Leary DNS 3

Lancaster, Shane 8 Lake Hazel DNS 3

Barton, Ryan 8 Jefferson DNS 3

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 McFadyen, Samantha 6 Camas County 4' 8"

2 Poulson, Zailee 6 Castleford 4' 6"

3 Gribbohm, Montana 6 Meridian 4' 4"

4 Jones, Peyton 6 Idaho City 4' 2"

5 Lee, Kiara 6 Robert Stuart 4' 0"

6 Peterson, Whitney 6 Rockland 3' 10"

Farnsworth, Krista 6 Hagerman DNS

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Vasas, Shelby 8 Alameda 4' 6"

2 Fink, Laurell 8 Lake Hazel 4' 6"

3 Anders, Shelby 8 Greenleaf Academy 4' 4"

3 Villasenor, Andrea 8 Robert Stuart 4' 4"

3 Jephson, Kiana 8 Rigby 4' 4"

6 Cargile, Morgan 7 O'Leary 4' 4"

7 Parker, Grace 8 Gooding 4' 4"

8 Hodge, Clair 7 Robert Stuart 4' 2"

8 Rasmussen, Alexia 8 Orofino 4' 2"

10 Baker, Grace 8 Heritage Community Charter 4' 2"

11 Dayley, Jordan 7 Liberty Charter 4' 0"

12 Hagen, Alexi 8 Shoshone 4' 0"

13 Adams, Dallyce 7 Sage Valley 3' 10"

Boles, Jasmine 7 Sage Valley DNS

Hull, Evie 7 Rockland NH

Ames, Ashley 7 Challis DNS

Hennings, Cierra 8 Shoshone DNS

Stampke, Nicole 8 Camas County DNS

Livingston, Halle 8 Rigby DNS

Brackett, Mary 8 O'Leary DNS

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Roe, Nate 6 Idaho City 4' 4"

2 Kelly, Covy 6 Garden Valley 4' 4"

3 Yearsley, Devin 6 Garden Valley 4' 2"

4 Anders, Dathan 6 Greenleaf Academy 4' 2"
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Boys High Jump (7th-8th grade)

 

Girls Triple Jump (5th-6th grade)

 

Girls Triple Jump (7th-8th grade)

Sandersfield, Austin 6 Heritage Community Charter DNS

Farr, Levi 6 Rockland NH

Brands, Ethan 8 Nampa Christian DNS

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Carignan, Jason 8 Idaho City 5' 10"

2 Howerzyl, Drew 8 Nampa Christian 5' 6"

3 Moore, Jared 8 Jefferson 5' 6"

4 Stevens, Luke 8 South Nampa 5' 6"

5 Perrigo, Cameron 8 Meridian 5' 0"

6 Bowen, Sage 8 Meridian 5' 0"

7 Kondracki, Sebastian 7 Robert Stuart 5' 0"

8 Gates, Kyle 7 River Glen 5' 0"

9 Barnes, Aaron 7 Robert Stuart 4' 10"

9 Crowe, Tyler 8 Jefferson 4' 10"

9 Rodgers, Nakobe 7 Heritage Community Charter 4' 10"

12 Poulson, Shawn 8 Castleford 4' 8"

13 Henslee, Kody 7 Glenns Ferry 4' 6"

13 Fuhriman, Donovan 7 Sage Valley 4' 6"

13 Jones, Houston 7 O'Leary 4' 6"

16 King, Gage 8 Robert Stuart 4' 4"

17 Silveira, Justin 8 Castleford 4' 2"

17 Drinkall, Nick 8 Castleford 4' 2"

19 Torres, JT 8 Sage Valley 4' 0"

Cottam, Jake 8 Hagerman DNS

Harper, Casey 7 O'Leary DNS

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Clark, Kate 6 Melba 29' 7.50"

2 Juvenary, Rachel 6 Meridian 28' 1.25"

3 Maddie, Baler 6 South Fremont 26' 0"

4 Cano, Winter 6 Meridian 25' 6.25"

5 Pope, J.C. 6 South Fremont 24' 5"

6 Millard, Amarese 6 Camas County 24' 1"

7 Henkel, Trinity 6 Sage Valley 23' 11.25"

8 Conger, Asia 6 South Fremont 22' 11"

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Flight(FPL)

1 Clark, Emma 8 Melba 33' 2.75" 2(1)

2 Wolf, Laken 8 Camas County 31' 8.50" 2(2)

3 Parker, Grace 8 Gooding 31' 2.25" 2(3)

4 Hennings, Cierra 8 Shoshone 30' 6.50" 2(4)

5 Weigel, Jolene 8 Victory Charter 29' 10" 2(5)

6 Lish, Ally 7 Rockland 29' 8" 1(1)

7 Gutierrez, Mariah 8 Liberty Charter 29' 6" 2(6)

8 Sabin, Skye 7 Camas County 29' 3" 2(7)

9 Forman, Kelty 8 Compass Charter 29' 2.50" 1(2)

9 Kerner, Rionna 8 Shoshone 29' 2.50" 1(2)

11 Gorrell, Emily 8 Buhl 29' 2" 2(8)

12 Hicks, Madison 8 O'Leary 28' 10.75" 1(4)

13 Regalado, Ari 8 Shoshone 28' 2" 1(5)
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Boys Triple Jump (5th-6th grade)

 

Boys Triple Jump (7th-8th grade)

 

14 Mumford, Gracie 8 O'Leary 28' 0.75" 2(9)

15 Swoboda, Leann 7 Robert Stuart 27' 8.75" 1(6)

16 Atkinson, Kassie 7 Gooding 27' 8.25" 2(10)

17 Holland, Brynlea 7 Gooding 27' 7" 1(7)

18 Hodge, Clair 7 Robert Stuart 27' 4.25" 1(8)

19 Kurtin, Allison 8 Lake Hazel 22' 7" 1(9)

20 Cano, Isabelle 8 Meridian 22' 6.75" 1(10)

Bingham, Abby 7 Lake Hazel DNS 1

Ames, Ashley 7 Challis DNS 1

Ward, Allison 8 Gooding DNS 2

Lindsley, Paige 8 Grangeville DNS 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Sparano, Joe 6 Orofino 32' 4"

2 Turcott, Brayden 6 Orofino 31' 8.75"

3 Honell, James 7 Unattached 28' 8"

4 Anders, Dathan 6 Greenleaf Academy 27' 6"

5 Shaw, Preston 6 Sage Valley 26' 11.50"

6 Cathrae, Connor 6 Compass Charter 26' 9"

7 Hesse, Thurston 6 Sage Valley 26' 9"

8 Kindelberger, Nathan 6 Idaho City 26' 5"

9 Rogers, Owen 6 Gooding 26' 0.75"

10 Tyler, Jacob 6 Compass Charter 23' 7.50"

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Flight(FPL)

1 Sedlacek, Colton 8 Greenleaf Academy 39' 3.50" 2(1)

2 Howerzyl, Drew 8 Nampa Christian 37' 10.50" 2(2)

3 Rasmussen, Marshall 8 Compass Charter 37' 5.25" 2(3)

4 Dreadfulwater, Trey 7 Grangeville 37' 4.75" 2(4)

5 Howard, Noah 8 Idaho City 36' 3.25" 2(5)

6 Nichols, Josh 8 North Star Charter 36' 3" 2(6)

7 Hammond, Nick 8 South Fremont 35' 5.25" 2(7)

8 Molesworth, Jack 8 Robert Stuart 34' 11.50" 2(8)

9 Holtzen, Trajan 8 Robert Stuart 34' 0.50" 2(9)

10 Caballero, Lucas 7 River Glen 33' 10.25" 3(1)

11 Rasmussen, Isaac 8 Robert Stuart 33' 9" 1(1)

12 Barnes, Aaron 7 Robert Stuart 33' 4.75" 1(2)

13 Sanasan, Max 8 O'Leary 32' 11.50" 1(3)

14 Jones, Houston 7 O'Leary 32' 9" 1(4)

15 Flanary, Sheldon 7 Robert Stuart 30' 1.50" 1(5)

16 Ivey, Owen 7 Council 30' 1" 1(6)

17 Stanford, Miles 7 Council 27' 9.75" 1(7)

Hernandez, Tony 7 Robert Stuart DNS 1

Smith, Trey 7 Camas County DNS 1

Honell, James 7 Unattached DNS 1

Huerta, Victor 8 Jefferson DNS 2
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